

# **Sponsorship Opportunities**

NOVEMBER 9, 2024

11:30 AM - 3 PM

IN PARKING LOT OF THE WICKED TUNA

The 20th Annual Murrells Inlet Oyster Roast is an on-going staple of the Inlet that you won't want to miss. The 2022 event sold out and was filled with blue skies and over 1,000 people in attendance. Visitors and locals alike enjoy the scenery, comradery, and plenty of oysters at their disposal.

The Proceeds from the event benefit Murrells Inlet 2020, a community revitalization organization focused on the conservation of our natural environment while fostering local community and commerce.

## 2024 Oyster Roast SPONSORSHIP Opportunities

#### **PRESENTING SPONSOR-\$3,000**

- Extensive pre-event advertising and public relations as Presenting Sponsor
- Premium Logo placement on all posters and advertisements
- Prominent signage at event
- Individual recognition on social media
- A VIP reserved oyster table at the event (for 8 people) with business logo on table
- Logo Recognition on Event T-Shirt

#### **OYSTER BUCKET SPONSO**\$2,500

- Logo on all oyster backets, ervi d to ticket holder (Goo tick s 1)
- Standa G. C.; It is terment on all posters and price a material
- 4 Ind Victor tickets to the Oyster Roast

#### **VIP RESERVED TABLE-\$1,000**

- A reserved oyster table at the event with business logo on table (for 8 people)
- All VIP tables are waterfront & limited to VIP guest only

#### **GOLD SPONSOR-\$1,500**

- Extensive pre-event advertising and public relations
- Standard Logo placement on all posters and printed material
- Opportunity for signage at event
- Individual recognition on social media
- 4 individual tickets to the Oyster Roast
- Logo Recognition on Event T-Shirt

#### **KOOZIE SPONSOR-\$2,000**

- Logo on official Oyster Post Khozie dispensed at crent to sike tholder (600 dekets la
- Standard to teplacement on all posters and princed material
- 4 Individual tickets to the Oyster Roast

### OYSTER KNIFF SPONSOR \$2,600

- Logo imperited on this tall Dyster roast knifes to it it is not
- 4 Individual tickets to the Oyster Roast

#### Friends of the Inlet - \$300.00

- Name Recognition on Event T-Shirt
- 2 Individual tickets to the Oyster Roast

### **THANK YOU**

We hope that one of these levels will suit your business' needs. We look forward to growing and developing our relationship with you!

And remember that your investment is tax deductible!

4124B Hwy 17 Business, Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 843.357.2007 Info@Murrellsinletsc.com



## 2024 Oyster Roast Sponsorship Agreement

Company Name:Contact Person:	
_	State: Zip Code:
	Email:
Gold Spons	Sponsor \$3,000Oyster Bucket Sponsor \$2,500 or \$1,500Koozie Sponsor \$2,000 e Sponsor \$2,600VIP Reserved Table \$1,000 the Inlet \$300
	Form of Payment for Sponsorship:
Check (Payable to MI2	20) Credit Card (MI2020 will call for card information/ processing fees apply)
By signing this agreeme	t, both parties agree that they are authorized representatives of each organization and are agreeing to the terms.
Sponsor Signature:	Date:
MI2020 Signature:	Date:

This agreement is to serve as a sponsorship contract between Murrells Inlet 2020 and the above-named sponsor. MI2020 is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization. Proceeds from the 2023 oyster roast will benefit Murrells Inlet 2020.

NOTE: The Oyster Roast is a rain or shine event. Sponsorship dollars are tax-deductible and are non-refundable.

Your donation is tax-deductible per IRS regulations. Federal Tax ID: 58-2336725. Mail or email form to:

MI2020 Office PO Box 1357, Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 Info@MurrellsInletSC.com

Phone: 843-357-2007